CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 18-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON AMENDING THE

CITY’S FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, Water rates and assessment rates have not been increased to comply with the

City’s Water Rate Assessment Study; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Water Comprehensive Plan details the needs of the water system relating
to upgrades and replacements, and details the costs of those improvements; and

WHEREAS, water assessment fees fund system improvements; and

WHEREAS, water rates for residential and commercial use fund a required level of service for

all residents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of Gold Bar that
Section VII, Water System Fees, of the Fee Schedule for the City be amended as follows.

I. Section VII (E), Standard Monthly Water Rates
II. Section VII (F), Water Assessment Rates

IIL. Severability

IV. Effective Date

L. Section VII (E) Standard monthly water rates

1. Residential Water Base Rates

Base Rate: 6,000 Gallons

a. Single Family Residences

Meter Size Base Quantity Rates Inside City Limits
3/4" meter 6,000 gallons $31.90

1" Meter 8,000 gallons $53.20

1-1/2" and 2” Meters 24,000 gallons $115.80

3" Meter 80,000 gallons $376.40

4" Meter 160,000 gallons $935.30

b. Multi-Family Residences
Base Rate: 6,000 Gallons

Meter Size Base Quantity Rates Inside City Limits

Qutside City Limits
$39.27

$60.57

$123.17

$383.77

$942.67

Outside City Limits



3/4" meter 6,000 $34.35 $41.73

1" Meter 8,000 $55.65 $63.03

1-1/2" and 2” Meters 24,000 $118.25 $125.63
3" Meter 80,000 $378.85 $386.23
4" Meter 160,000 $937.75 $945.13

2. Residential Overage Rates

Gallons over base quantity  Inside City 3/per gallon Outside city $/per gallon

6,001-7,500 0.003698 0.004707
7,501-9,000 0.004069 0.005178
9,001-12,000 0.004474 0.005695
12,001 and above 0.004922 0.006264

3. Commercial and Industrial Water Base Rates

Meter Size Base Quantity, Gallons Inside City Limits Outside City Limits
3/4" meter 7500 $36.80 $44.19

1" Meter 10,000 $58.10 $65.49

1-1/2" and 2” Meters 30,000 $120.70 $128.09

3" Meter 100,000 $381.30 $388.69

4" Meter 200,000 $940.02 $947.59

4, Commercial and industrial overage rates

Gallons over base quantity Inside City §/per gallon Outside city 8/per gallon
Above Meter Size Base Quantity  0.005370 0.006712

I1. Section VII (F) Water Assessment Rates

1. Single Family Residences and Commercial Businesses, Inside Or Outside City Limits

2018 2019 2020
$56.40 $65.40 $74.40

2. Multi-Family Residences, Per Unit

2018 2019 2020
$42.69 $51.69 $60.69

II1. Severability

This resolution is severable and if any portion of it shall be declared invalid or unconstitutional,
the remaining portion shall remain valid and enforceable.

1V. Effective Date



This resolution shall take effect from the date of its adoption.

Resolved this /#*day of __ Tune , 2018.

APPROVED: ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:
/] //

WifiamClem-Mayor— Lisa Stowe, Clerk/Treasurer



